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Current Inmates Printed on November 16, 2025

Last, First Name Age Sex Charges 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALLEN, RICHARD          43 Male New Arrestee

22-46-2 - Abuse or Neglect of Disabled Adult

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALVARADO, DERLYN          23 Female New Arrestee

22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Domestic

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ANDERSON, RACHELLE          50 Female Sentenced

88-000-000 - Probation Violation
22-42-8 - Obtain Drug By Fraud, Misrepresentation,
Deception

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BALQUIER, MARIO JR          44 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BANDERAS-LOPEZ, GUSTAVO          21 Male Warrant

22-22-1 - Rape - 3rd Degree - Physical or Mental incapacity
or Intoxicated, Narcotic, or Anesthetic Agent or Hypnosis

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BERGMAN, KHAYRI          20 Male New Arrestee

22-30A-17 - Grand Theft of Firearm-Felony
22-42-15 - Ingest, Inhale Substance to Become Intoxicated

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLANCHFILL, SEAN          33 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

88-000-000 - Probation Violation

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CADET, JOSEPH          60 Male Warrant

22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance
22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All Others Less Than $400
22-40-8 - Identity Theft

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CHAVEZ, FAILY          30 Female U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CHAVEZ, JOSEPH          21 Male Sentenced

22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Domestic
22-19A-18 - Bond--No Contact Terms--Misdemeanor
22-19A-18 - Bond--No Contact Terms--Misdemeanor

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CROOM, DEJUAN          43 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CUNNINGHAM, LEANDRA          36 Female U.S. Marshals Hold
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CURRY, TATE          40 Male New Arrestee

22-18-1 - Simple Assault Domestic
22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault-Child Under 3 Yrs of Age

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DOUGHERTY, BRYAN          19 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EASTMAN, LESLIE          67 Female 24/7 Violation

1-11-20 - 24/7 Violation- Bond/Pre-Trial

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GHOSHEH, MOHAMMAD          25 Male Warrant

22-24A-35 - Possessing Child Pornography - 50 counts
22-24A-36 - Distributing Child Pornography - 50 counts
22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GLUHM, CRAIG          40 Male New Arrestee

22-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Enforcement
Officer
22-34-1 - Intentional Damage to Property - $400-$1,000
(C1M)
22-11-6 - Obstructing Officer, Jailer, Firefighter
22-18-1 - Simple Assault
22-18-1 - Simple Assault Domestic - Felony 2 or more
subsequent offences

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GREY, RICHARD          54 Male Sentenced

22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HANSON, PAUL          53 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HARRIS, JORDON          39 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HARTMANN, BRANDON          30 Male New Arrestee

25-10-13 - Violation of Protection Order as Felony
22-18-1 - Simple Assault Domestic
25-10-23 - Violation of Conditional Bond No Contact in
Domestic Arrest
22-30A-17 - Grand Theft All Others Over $1000
22-18-1 - Simple Assault Domestic - Felony
22-19A-2 - VIOLATION OF NO CONTACT ORDER AS
FELONY

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HAWK, DANIEL          38 Male New Arrestee

22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault - 3 counts

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

JONES, RONDA          57 Female Sentenced

32-23-1 - DUI 2nd Offense

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LAGOS-ACOSTA, OMAR          49 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LENNING, ELIJAH          27 Male Sentenced

32-12-65 - Driving While Revoked
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LENTSCH, KELLY          51 Male 24/7 Violation

1-11-20 - 24/7 Violation- Bond/Pre-Trial

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MCKNIGHT, MASON          23 Male New Arrestee

32-34-7 - Failure to Immediately Report Accident
32-26-6 - Illegal Lane Changing
35-1-9.1 - Open Container in Motor Vehicle
32-23-1 - DUI 1st

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MELCHOR, BAILEY          19 Male New Arrestee

26-10-1 - Abuse or Cruelty to a Minor Under Age 7
22-18-1.4 - Aggravated battery of an infant--Felony.
22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Domestic
22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Domestic - 2 counts

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MEYER, TYLER          36 Male New Arrestee

22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor
22-24-28 - Disseminating Material Harmful to Minors as
Misdemeanor

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MORRIS-FERKUL, PEGGY          70 Female Sentenced

32-23-1 - DUI 2nd Offense

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NELSON, NATHAN          21 Male Warrant

22-22-1 - Rape - 2nd Degree - Force, Coercion, Threats
22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault
22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor
22-22-1 - Rape 4th Degree - Non Consenting Victim

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NIMMICK DECKER, MAKENZIE          36 Female Sentenced

32-23-1 - DUI 3rd Offense
26-10-1 - Abuse or Cruelty to a Minor Age 7+

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

POPHAM, CHAD          52 Male Warrant

22-42-5.1 - Ingestion of controlled drug or substance as
felony
32-23-1 - DUI 1st

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ROGNAN, DARRELL          68 Male Sentenced

32-23-1 - DUI 2nd Offense

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RUNNING HORSE, SHAWN          31 Male New Arrestee

22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Domestic

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SAY, HTOO          21 Male Warrant

88-000-000 - Probation Violation
22-30A-12 - Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SELLAND, ROSEANNDRA          51 Female New Arrestee

22-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Enforcement
Officer
22-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Enforcement
Officer - 3 counts
22-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Enforcement
Officer
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SHROPSHIRE, ALLEN          64 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SMITH, JOELON          45 Male Sentenced

22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance
23A-43-31 - Failure to Appear - Felony

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SUARREZ, FRANCISCO          29 Male Warrant

23-24-15 - Fugitive From Justice
22-14-6 - Possession of Controlled Weapon

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TESCH, DYLAN          28 Male New Arrestee

22-22-1 - Rape - 3rd Degree - Physical or Mental incapacity
or Intoxicated, Narcotic, or Anesthetic Agent or Hypnosis
22-22-1 - Rape 4th Degree - Non Consenting Victim
22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance
22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufacture of Controlled
Drug/Schedule I/II to Minor

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TREJO-TAPIA, ALEJANDRO          51 Male New Arrestee

22-22-1 - Rape - 4th Degree - (Non-Forcible) Victim 13 but
less than 16, Perpetrator is 3 + years older
22-24A-35 - Possessing Child Pornography

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WAGNER, TARA          46 Female 24/7 Violation

1-11-20 - 24/7 Violation- Bond/Pre-Trial

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WALTZ, RANDY          72 Male New Arrestee

25-10-23 - Violation of Conditional Bond No Contact in
Domestic Arrest

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WHIPPLE, JOHN V          26 Male New Arrestee

22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance
32-35-113 - Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility
32-15-2.5 - Illegal Window Tint Rear Side and Back 20%
32-15-2 - Replacement with material other than safety glass
as petty offense
32-5-98 - Unlicensed or Obstructed Plates
22-42A-3 - Possession of Drug Paraphernalia in MV
22-42-6 - Possession of Marijuana 2 oz or less

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WILLIAMS, CLETUS          29 Male U.S. Marshals Hold

22-24B-2 - Failure to Register As A Sex Offender

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WOODHOUSE, JASMINE          31 Female New Arrestee

22-11-6 - Obstructing Officer, Jailer, Firefighter
22-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Enforcement
Officer
22-18-1 - Simple Assault Domestic
22-18-1 - Simple Assault

Total Records: 47


